

MHLA160009772025 	<u>Reg. Civil Suit No.256/2025</u> <u>Shobha & Ors. Vs. Mahadev</u>
---	--

-:: ORDER BELOW EXH.01 ::-

Issue suit summons to defendants for filing W.S.
and settlement of issues, R/O 02/01/2026.

-:: COMMON ORDER BELOW EXHS.2 TO 4, 6, 7 & 9 ::-

Seen and filed.

Date : 22/12/2025.
Place :Deoni.

(S.A. Surjuse)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Deoni, Dist. Latur.

MHLA160009772025 	<u>Reg. Civil Suit No.256/2025</u> <u>Shobha & Ors. Vs. Mahadev</u>
---	--

--: COMMON ORDER BELOW EXHS.5 & 8 :-

Learned Advocate Shri. Jadhav argued at length and prayed ex-parte temporary injunction.

02. I have carefully gone through the record. As per contention of plaintiffs, the defendant is claiming right over the suit property on the basis of so called sale deed. Similarly, the document itself established the fact of mutation of that sale deed was recorded on 17/02/2011 vide mutation entry No.1471, which was send to the Tahsil office and not sanctioned by circle inspector. Similarly, the plaintiffs have not pleaded single incident of obstruction with hand of the defendant. According to plaintiffs, notice issued by revenue office is cause of action of this suit. Hence, at this stage it will be improper to grant ex-parte temporary injunction. There is necessity issue show cause notice prior to pass any order of interim injunction. It may help to the defendant for forwarding his reply. Hence, issue show cause notice to defendant as to why T.I. and interim temporary injunction shall not grant as prayed.

(S.A. Surjuse)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Deoni, Dist. Latur.

Date : 22/12/2025.
Place :Deoni.