

MHLA160009772025 	<u>Reg. Civil Suit No.256/2025</u> <u>Shobha & Ors. Vs. Mahadev</u>
---	--

-:: ORDER BELOW EXH.17 ::-

Other side to say.

-:: ORDER BELOW EXH.17 ::-

Perused record. The plaintiff claimed urgent relief of T.I. The defendants already sought adjournment of near about 12 days. Today's reason is general. In this case, there is question of right of plaintiff. Hence, this application is rejected in the interest of justice.

Date : 28/01/2026.
Place : Deoni.

(S.A. Surjuse)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Deoni, Dist. Latur.