

MHLA160001462018 	<u>RCS No.31/2018</u> <u>Umakant Vs. Appasaheb</u>
---	---

ORDER BELOW EXH.55

This is an application for exhibiting agreement dated 25/08/2005 and receipt.

2. Heard learned advocate Shri. S.P. Kamble for plaintiff and learned Advocate Shri. M.B. Patil for defendant at length. I have carefully gone through the record and evidence. The plaintiff has pleaded about agreement and receipt. He adduced oral evidence in that regard. On behalf of defendant testified him and asked about whether he will file alleged agreements and receipt. Accordingly, that fact is material to just decision of the case. The plaintiff being party of agreement and receipt deposed in that support. He signed those documents. He is direct witness of that documents. Hence, evidence regarding that agreement and receipt is available on record. It is proved.

3. However, the plaintiff caused delay for filing the said documents, without reasonable cause. That delay can be compensated in term of money. Similarly, the defendant has ample opportunity to cross-examine the plaintiff on the said documents, if required. Thus, exhibiting of document will not prejudice to the defendant. Hence, the said agreement and receipt shall be exhibited, subject to costs Rs.500/- in the interest of justice.

4 Order dictated on computer and pronounced in open
Court.

Date – 09/06/2026.

Deoni.

(S.A. Surjuse)

Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.), Deoni.